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1st JEFFERSON, Gilpin Kathryn Otten   Intervention M/F Gregg Kildow 280 234 1,5

  303-271-4841 Community Corrections 303-232-4002  
  kotten@co.jefferson.co.us Services (ICCS)  
  Vivian Simpson  
  303-271-4842  
  vsimpson@co.jefferson.co.us  
  303-271-4849 fax  
2nd DENVER Greg Mauro Phase I Denver County M/F Anthony Gettler 842 768 1,2,4,5

  720-913-8252 Sheriff's Dept. 720-913-3665  
  720-913-8921 fax 720-913-3815 fax  
  greg.mauro@denvergov.org Independence House M Jenny Remack  
   Fillmore 303-321-1718  
   303-321-8310 fax  
   Independence House M Rose Rodriquez  
   Pecos 303-455-7667  
   303-433-9419 fax  
  CEC Williams Street M Annie Holestine  
   303-377-1110  
   303-322-6955 fax  
  CEC Tooley Hall F Elizabeth Ramirez  
   303-388-2014  
   303-388-0523 fax  
   CMI Dahlia M Mike Koob  
   303-377-7200  
   CMI Ulster M Rory Gryniewicz  
   303-336-0900  
   303-336-0904 fax  
   CMI Columbine M Melissa Torres  
   303-298-8334  
   CMI Fox M Ericka Gillespie  
   303-477-5264  
   303-477-5384 fax  
   Peer I M Ken Gaipa  
   303-761-2885  
   303-761-1450 fax  
   The Haven F Danielle Wolf  
   303-762-2193  
   303-783-5164 fax  
3rd HUERFANO,  Claude W. Appel  4
  719-738-1040  
  719-738-1267 fax  
  claude.appel@judicial.state.co.us  
 LAS ANIMAS William Cordova   
  719-846-3316  
  719-846-9367 fax  
  bcordova@amigo.net  
4th EL PASO, Teller Hilary Johnson Com Cor, Inc. M/F Jarle Wood 461 406 1,2,3,4, 5

  719-520-7970 719-636-5200 x 17  
  719-520-7972 fax 719-473-4468 fax  
  hilaryjohnson@elpasoco.com Gateways: Through the M/F Becky Boerjan  
   Rockies 719-390-2129  
   719-390-2174 fax  
   Community Education M/F Charity Dorsch  
   Centers, Inc. - Community 719-390-1303  
   Alternatives of El Paso 719-393-0362 fax  
   County  
5th EAGLE, Clear Creek Mary Toth  19
 Summit, Lake 970-328-7741  
  970-328-5240 fax  
  mary.toth@judicial.state.co.us  
6th LAPLATA, San Juan, John Schmier Hilltop House M/F John Schmier  451

 Archuleta 970-382-8406 x 13 SW Colorado Community 970-382-8406 x 13  
  970-375-2368 Corrections Center 970-375-2368 fax  
  hilltophouse@mydurango.net 970-749-9765 cell  
7th MONTROSE, Delta, Dee Laird  33
 Gunnison, Hinsdale, 970-240-0743  
 Ouray, San Miguel, dee@sundancesararis.net   
  Stephanie Tolen  
  970-901-2016  
  St7dccb@yahoo.com  
    
8th LARIMER, Jackson Joe Ferrando Larimer County M/F Joe Ferrando 326 221
  970-498-7519 Residential  
  970-498-7532 fax  
  ferranj@co.larimer.co.us   
9th GARFIELD, Pitkin,  Steve Reynolds Garfield County M/F Rodney Hollandsworth 60 601

 Rio Blanco 970-379-2095 Community Corrections 970-625-0334  
  970-945-7785 fax 970-319-8752 cell  
  steveatthegym@live.com rhollandsworth@garfield-county.com
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10th PUEBLO Brian Gomez Crossroads Turning Point   M Rose Aguilar  64 64
  719-583-6546 Therapeutic  Community   719-546-6666   
  719-583-6370 Southern Colorado   719-543-7764 fax   
  gomezb@co.pueblo.co.us      
   Minnequa                         M/F Michael Holland  70 70 
   Community Corrections   719-561-9005   
     719-561-9044 fax   
        
   Pueblo Community  M Albert Gurule  118 80 
   Corrections Service Inc.   719-544-6674   
     719-542-3572   
11th FREMONT, Park, Michael S. O’Rourke  7
 Chaffee, Custer 719-269-0142      
  719-269-0166 fax      
  mike.orourke@judicial.state.co.us       
12th ALAMOSA, Costilla, Pat Stanford San Luis Valley M Phil Sanz 154 1161,2

 Conejos, Rio Grande, 719-589-7604 Community Corrections  719-589-5134   
 Mineral, Saguache stanford@amigo.net Program  719-589-6778 fax   
        
13th LOGAN, Morgan John Draxler Advantage Treatment M Doug Carrigan  691

 Sedgwick, Yuma, 970-526-3999 Center  Ray Neville   
 Washington, 970-521-0859 fax   970-522-7355   
 Kit Carson, Phillips John.draxler@judicial.state.co.us   970-522-7430 fax   
14th MOFFAT, Routt,  Dennis A. Martinez Correctional Alternative M/F Cindy Talkington 45 421

 Grand 970-870-2382 Placement Services  970-824-8166 x 403   
  970-879-3915 fax   970-824-8390 fax   
  dennis.martinez@judicial.state.co.us      
15th PROWERS, Baca, Byron Hall  8
 Kiowa, Cheyenne 719-336-2765 x 310      
  719-336-8349 fax      
  byron.hall@judicial.state.co.us      
16th OTERO, Bent,  Chris Johnson   28
 Crowley 719-384-5670      
  719-384-5941      
  cjohnson@oterogov.org      
17th ADAMS Linda Angell CEC Phoenix Center Dave Emerson  393 384
  720-322-1381   303-287-8205 x 301   
  720-322-1385 fax   303-289-4159 fax   
   Time to Change Program M Dino Martinez   
  langell@adcogov.org    720-407-8061 x119   
     720-407-8062 fax   
18th ARAPAHOE, Brad Kamby Arapahoe Community M Dave Cutler, 443 314 1 

 Douglas, Elbert 720-874-3350 Treatment Center  Executive Director   
 Lincoln 720-874-3371 fax   303-761-7685 x 113   
  bkamby@arapahoegov.com    Leslie Harris,   
     Program Director    
     303-761-7685 x 109    
     303-789-0268 fax   
   Arapahoe County F Angie Riffel x 207   
   Residential Center  303-795-6975   
     720-283-4430 fax   
   Centennial Community M Dawn McCarter   
   Transition Center  303-627-0987   
     303-627-7018 fax   
19th WELD Doug Erler Intervention M/F Dionne Grinde 228 161
  970-336-7227 x4847 Community Corrections  970-584-2526   
  derler@co.weld.co.us Services  (ICCS)  970-584-2525 fax   
  Sharon Behrens      
  970-336-7227 x4848      
  sbehrens@co.weld.co.us      
20th BOULDER Monica Rotner Boulder Community M/F Vanessa Joseph 133 77 1

  303-441-3665 Transition Center  303-449-2539 x228     
  303-441-4713 fax   303-449-0668 fax   
  mrotner@bouldercounty.org  Longmont Community M/F Cynthia Lockwood   
   Transition Center  303-651-7071 x228   
     303-651-0525 fax   
21st MESA Dennis Berry Mesa County Community M/F Dennis Berry 212 165 1

  970-244-3331 Corrections     
  970-241-0836 fax      
  dennis.berry@mesacounty.us       
22nd MONTEZUMA,  Sonie Buffington, Chief Probation Officer  4
 Dolores 970-565-7216      
  Sonia.buffington@judicial.state.co.us      

1 includes Condition of Parole beds 
2 includes Intensive Residential Treatment beds 
3 includes Sex Offender beds 
4 includes Remediation beds 
5 Mental Health Beds       
       

CACCB Administrative Coordinator Lori Lucero-Ferman (303) 271-4844  
e-mail:  caccb.coordinator@gmail.com 


